V. Manuel Perez

A champion for eastern Riverside County, Manuel has served our community as a Board Trustee of the Coachella Valley Unified School Board, as Assemblymember in the California State Assembly, Coachella City Councilmember and currently as Riverside County Fourth District Supervisor.

Former Assemblymember Perez, established through his legislation AB 71, the existing successful partnership between the State of California and the Salton Sea Authority. This partnership led to the state's 10-year Salton Sea Management Program and active projects now happening at the Salton Sea.

Supervisor Perez serves on the Salton Sea Authority and continues his work to include securing funding for more Salton Sea projects; encouraging public outreach and community engagement; building out projects across the Salton Sea region, including the North Lake Pilot Demonstration Project in North Shore, Desert Shores, and Bombay Beach. All efforts to protect public health and the environment and support economic opportunities.